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RECOMMENDATION TO NAESB WGQ EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

Requester:
Williston Basin Interstate Pipeline Company
Request No.:
 R11007






1.  RECOMMENDED ACTION:
EFFECT OF EC VOTE TO ACCEPT RECOMMENDED ACTION:

	
	Accept as requested
	X
	Change to Existing Practice

	X
	Accept as modified below
	
	Status Quo

	
	Decline
	
	


2.  TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT/MAINTENANCE

	Per Request:
	Per Recommendation:

	
	Initiation
	
	Initiation

	X
	Modification
	X
	Modification

	
	Interpretation
	
	Interpretation

	
	Withdrawal
	
	Withdrawal

	
	
	
	

	
	Principle (x.1.z)
	
	Principle (x.1.z)

	
	Definition (x.2.z)
	
	Definition (x.2.z)

	
	Business Practice Standard (x.3.z)
	
	Business Practice Standard (x.3.z)

	
	Document (x.4.z)
	
	Document (x.4.z)

	X
	Data Element (x.4.z)
	X
	Data Element (x.4.z)

	X
	Code Value (x.4.z)
	X
	Code Value (x.4.z)

	
	X12 Implementation Guide
	
	X12 Implementation Guide

	
	Business Process Documentation
	
	Business Process Documentation


3.  RECOMMENDATION

SUMMARY:


· Modify the definition of the data element Discount Indicator in the Offer data set – NAESB WGQ Standard No. 5.4.24
· Modify the code value descriptions for existing code values 1, 2 and 3 for the data element Discount Indicator in the Offer data set – NAESB WGQ Standard No. 5.4.24

DATA DICTIONARY (for new documents and addition, modification or deletion of data elements)

Document Name and No.:
Offer

NAESB WGQ Standard No. 5.4.24
	Business Name 
(Abbreviation) 
	Definition
	EBB Creation Usage
	Condition - Creation

	
	
	EBB/EDI Download Usage
	Condition - Download

	Discount Indicator Data

Discount Indicator 
(Disc Ind)

Discount Indicator Description
(Disc Ind Desc)
	An indicator which tells bidders which party will be responsible for any additional charges whether the rates associated with the capacity being released, which includes rates that are subject to a discounted by or a negotiated rate arrangement with the Transportation Service Provider and who would be responsible for any additional charges. 
	MA
	

	
	
	C
	For EBB, at least one of the Indicator code or the Description is mandatory 

For EDI, the Indicator code is mandatory.  The Description is not used. 


CODE VALUES LOG (for addition, modification or deletion of code values)

Document Name and No.:
Offer

NAESB WGQ Standard No. 5.4.24

Data Element:

Discount Indicator

	Code Value Description
	Code Value Definition
	Code Value

	The rates associated with the capacity being released do not include rates subject to a discounted or negotiated rate arrangement between the Releasing Shipper and by the Transportation Service Provider. 
	[no definition necessary]
	2

	The rates associated with the capacity being released include rates subject to a discounted or negotiated rate arrangement between the Releasing Shipper and by the Transportation Service Provider which could result in additional charges to the Releasing Shipper if other than the locations used to describe this capacity are utilized by the Replacement Shipper.  
	[no definition necessary]
	3

	The rates associated with the capacity being released include rates subject to a discounted or negotiated rate arrangement between the Releasing Shipper and by the Transportation Service Provider which could result in additional charges to the Replacement Shipper if other than the locations used to describe this capacity are utilized by the Replacement Shipper
	[no definition necessary]
	1


4.  SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION
a.  Description of Request:

Modify the Discount Indicator Code Value Description for Code Value 1 and 2 to say respectively:

“The rates associated with the capacity being released do not include rates discounted or negotiated by the transportation service provider.”  

“The rates associated with the capacity being released include rates discounted or negotiated by the transportation service provider which could result in additional charges to the replacement shipper if other than the location used to describe this capacity are utilized by the replacement shipper.”

b.  Description of Recommendation:

Business Practices Subcommittee
See meeting minutes for the following Business Practices Subcommittee meeting:

· September 8, 2011

· September 29, 1011
Motion:  September 29, 2011
Adopt the instruction to the Joint IR/Technical Subcommittees:
BPS instructs IR to modify the definition for the data element Discount Indicator in the Offer data set to accommodate potential discounted rates for negotiated rate arrangements and make corresponding changes, as appropriate, to the associated code values.  
Motion passes unanimously
Joint Information Requirements / Technical Subcommittees
See meeting minutes for the following Joint IR/Technical subcommittees:
· October 25, 2011

Motion:
October 25, 2011

Adopt the proposed implementation for R11007 as set forth in Attachment 6 to the minutes of October 25-26, 2011. 

	Vote
	
	
	
	Balanced
	Balanced
	Balanced

	
	For
	Against
	Total
	For
	Against
	Total

	End Users
	0
	0
	0
	0.00
	0.00
	0

	LDCs
	0
	0
	0
	0.00
	0.00
	0

	Pipelines
	9
	0
	9
	2.00
	0.00
	2

	Producers
	0
	0
	0
	0.00
	0.00
	0

	Services
	1
	0
	1
	1.00
	0.00
	1

	
	10
	0
	10
	3.00
	0.00
	3


Motion Passes

3
1
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